|1969June3

DD214

THIS IS AN IMPORTANT RECORD

SAFEGUARD IT.

NAVAL RESERVE MANPOWER CENTER, BAINBRIDGE, MARYLAND 21905

. -] 1 LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE NAME 2, SERVICE NUMBRER 3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
£ | O'CONNELL, ANTHONY MINER 681709
o 4, DEPARTMENT, COMPONENT AND BRANCH OR CLASS %a, GRADKE, RATE OR RANK b, PAY 6, OATE oAy "MONTH YEAR
j‘ QORADKE or
2 | NAVY - USNR LT 0-3 | mawc | 01 | DEC | 1967
5 7.U.5 CITIZEN 8, PLACE OF BIRTH (City and §tate or Country) 0. DATE DAY MONTH YEAR
T [T WASHINGTON, D.C. ertn | 25 | OCT | 1941
E‘” 02, SELECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER | 4. .SELECTIVE SERVICE LOCAL BOARD NUMBER, CITY, COUNTY, 8TATE AND ZIP COODE Ce DATE INDUCTED
Gs s FAIRFAX COURT HOUSE
R A FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA NOT APPLICABLE
11a. TYPE QOF TRANSfER OR DISCHARGE b, STATION OR INSTALLATION AT WHICH EFFECTED
¢ | RELEASED FROM ACTIVE DUTY EODGRULANT, FORT STORY, VIRGINIA
é - c. REASON AND AUTHORITY I d. DAY * MONTH YE AR
w EFFECTIVE
5| BUPERS ORDER 163240-502 - COMPLETION OF REQUIRED SERVICE oate | 03 JUN | 1969
2; 12, LAST OUTY ASSIGNMENT AND MAJOR COMMAND 194, CHARACTER OF SERVICE b, TYPE OF CERTIFICATE {SSUED
% | EODGRULANT, FORT STORY, VIRGINIA HONORABLE SEE REMARKS
z 14, OISTRICT, AREA COMMAND OR CORPS TO WHICH RESERVIST TRANSFERRED (5, REENLISTMENT COOE

NOT APPLICABLE

TERMINAL DATE OF

RESERVE/
UMT&S OBLIGATION

DAY © | MONTH YEAR

17. CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE OTH!W THAN BY INOUCTION

a. SOURCE OF ENTAY!

(TJ ENLISTRO (Fient Bnliotment) ) ENLISTED (Prior Sorvice)

COMMISSIONED 6 JUNE 1964

X]oTHeER

b TERM OF | ¢,
SERVICE

OATE OF ENTRY

DAY

06

(Yoars)

INDEF

[CreeNLisTED

MONTH

JUN

YE AR

1964

18. PRIOR REGULAR ENLISTMENTS

NONE

19. ORAOE, RATE OR RANK AT TIME OF
ENTRY INTO CURRENT ACTIVE $V8

ENSIGN

0,

PLACE OF ENTRY INTQO CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE
!

CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA

(Clty and Siate)

R. P. ABENANTE, CWO2,

21, ?S?::S{ O;F?)!cc?{?oc‘:zn.:y”“:uo‘: E:{TZR'; |CN°L,0)ACT|V! SERVICH 22, STATEMENT OF SERVICE YRARS MONTHS DAYS
60 12 FRANCONIA ROAD .C;R!DITABLE {1} NET SERVICE THIS PERIOD 04 11 27
SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 22150 FOR BASIC BAY (3 orwen seavice 00 [ 00 | 00
Iy 234, 5PECIALTY NUMBER & TITLE b, g,!ol..::rﬁSMCB';IRLIAN QCCUPATION AND (3} TOTAL (Line (1) plue Line 2 04 ll 27
?f.E 9230 - EOD 694 -~ RENOVATION 5 TOTAL ACTIVE SERVICE 04 11 27
: PLANT FOREMAN ¢ FOREIGN AND/OR SEA SERVICE 02 10 00
'Y |23 DECORATIGNS, MEDALS, BAOGES, COMMENDATIONS, CITATIONS AND CAMPAIGN RIBSANS AWAROED OR AUTHORIZED
& | NAVY COMMENDATION MEDAL WITH COMBAT "V" NATIONAL DEFENSE SERVICE MEDAL
| REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM CAMPAIGN MEDAL COMBAY ALTIIN. MED AL
VIETNAM SERVICE MEDAL R
23, EOUCATION AND TRAINING COMPLETEO
NAVAL RESERVE OFFICER TRAINING CORP, UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA
CIC OFFICERS SCHOOL 8/64 - 9/64
-| UNDERWATER SWIMMERS SCHOOL 10/65 - 11/65
EXPLOSIVE ORDNANCE DISPOSAL SCHOOL 1/66 - 7/66
TECHNICAL ESCORT SCHOOL 4/68 - 5/68
T TZaa. NOW-FAY PERIOOS/TIME LOST (Preceding | 5 DAYS ACCRUEG LEAVE FAID | 277, INSURANCE iN FORCE | b, AMOUNT OF ALLOTMENT . MONTH ALLOTMENT
. Two Years) (NSLI or USGLI) DISCONTINUED
= .
23 NONE 60 Cives @ s NA NA
gg i e 28, VA CLAIM NUMBER . 29. SERVICEMEN'S GROUP LIFE INSURANCE COVERAOE
;§ Lo KX 510,00 ] ss.000 [CJ NoNE
30. REMARKS
. | GRAMMAR SCHOOL ~ 8
% | HIGH SCHOOL -4
| 3 | COLLEGE - 4
zyi BLOCK 13b CONTINUED: NO DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE ISSUED AT TIME OF SEPARATION
‘B . NEL fs‘;—,':':r““"ﬁ%" a‘fym‘&ﬁ‘;°?‘x:';'?g’;“5°"§)ﬁ§ AFTER TRANGFER 5“ BISCHARTE [T slaNA'rum oF PERSQN BEING TRANSKFERRED DR olscmnozo
2 | 6541 FRANCONIA ROAD
| ¢ | SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 22150 ANTHONY M. o'
) E 33, TYPED NAME, GRAOE AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZING DFFICER . 34, SIONATURE OF O R AUTHOMI ZEO YO SiIgN
| E '_
| 2 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE]L M

DD

FORM
1 JyL 66

214N

PREVIOUS EOITIONS OF THIS FORM ARE OBSOLETE, 3/N-0101-800-4301

ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES

REPORT OF TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE
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$ fony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@omalicoms
f . -5;;55’“
Anthony O'Connell
Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jan 28, 2012 at 10:09 PM

To: boneil@azdvs.gov
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Anthony M. OConneli
- 439 S. Vista Del Rio
- ‘Green Valley, AZ 85614
No telephone
anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
VA File Number 25 163 990 (From VA Form 21-526 signed on January 17, 2012)

Information from the Phoenix VA:
"In reply, refer to:
345 PD2/GW

~:File number: 25 163 990

~ Anthony M. OConnell

[Jan28 (10:09pm) Veteran to Brian O'Neil |

A
“Brian O'Neil,
{‘f'{\?/y\/ould you please add my attached credit card statement to my financial disclosure documents?

I;.‘don‘t know what credit card companies do when the credit card debit reaches it's limit. In general, do you know?
' "i‘hank you again,

Anthony O'Connell 7637

a& 9-credit-card-bill.pdf
~ 93K

Brian' O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Tué, Jan 31, 2012 at 8:02 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

o %gon't know what they do. Why are we submitting the credit card statement? VWhat is the relevence of what is
““hown on it?

Brian O'Neil [Jan31 (8:02am) Brian O'Neill to Veteran |
Arizona Department of Veterans' Services
Veterans Services Division

. Veterans Benefits Counselor

Office (928) 443-0167
Fax (928) 443-1894

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=13527ddc781a268b Page 1 of 2
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From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, January 28, 2012 10:09 PM

To: Brian O'Neil

Cc: Anthony OConnell

Subject: Anthony O'Connell

. [Quoted text hidden]

j‘):ly\in_ythony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 31, 2012 at 8:33 AM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>

|Jan31 (8:33am) Veteran to Brian O'Neil |

;_‘;B;rian O'Neil,

| Thanks for asking. | was thinking that the credit card statement would show that | was broke and need the pension.
lf you don't think it's relevant or a good idea to include it, please don't include it.

Anthony M. O'Connell 7637
[Quoted text hidden]

i

P
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

et srmagle

VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compensmn
part of application

5 messages

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jan 28, 2012 at 10:15 AM
To: boneil@azdvs.gov
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

From:

Anthony M. OConnell [Jan28 (10:15am) Veteran to Brian O'Neil
439 S. Vista Del Rio

Green Valley, AZ 85614

_No telephone
‘anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
VA File Number 25 163 990 (From VA Form 21-526 signed on January 17, 2012)

]
. Information from the Phoenix VA:

I reply, refer to: "

DI [rail 1
E "“Rile number: 25 163 990
-, Anthony M. OConnell:.

 Brian O'Neill,
| admire your tolerance in filling out an application for someone who doesn't know the answers. | can do better. |

would like to continue to use the Prescott office instead of switching to the Tucson office. You all are great

I received the Phoenix VA's letter of January 24, 2012, with instructions and forms. | would like to continue to do
the pension part of my application but | would like to drop the agent orange/skin cancer compensation part of my
application. Does that mean | just have to fill out the 8 page VA Form 21-527? But | see that this form has
guestions about disability. What forms from the Phoenix VA should ! fill out? Should | restart the application
process or modify what has already been submitted?

"'--:Thank you,

f'fie\nthony O'Connell 7637

Drop skin cancer part of application

Attached are copies of:

1- My DD214

2- 2010 IRS Form 1040, individual tax return

3- 2011 Form SSA-1099- social security benefit statement
4- Bank statement ( only one bank)

5- Phoenix VA's letter January 24, 2012 18p

6- Phoenix VA's Form 21-527 10p

hrtps"f‘.’//rﬁail.googIe.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e0 le84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1352550c279841c6 Page 1 of 4
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Gmail - VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compension part of application

W-—((’fg

/0”/C 0 Mk ot
/‘(\b /g;,wp/

7-VA Form 21-526 Jan17 6p
8-VA Form 21-22 Jan17 7Ja(

ngqf .

8 attachments

.4y 1-DD214.pdf
fij 33K

2-2010 IRS Form 1040.pdf

65K “ , M@b

ﬁ] 3-2011 Form-SSA-1099.pdf

3 20k i rt \/14’

2/1/12 10:33 AM

@ 4-bank-statement.pdf ‘g L
< 23k T v

Mo

= 5-PhoenixVA-letter-Jan24 18p.pdf , ‘1 2 { L

4 202K ﬂ/o ( by

s "H
) 6-PhonixVA Jan24 form21-527 10p.pdf ol
4 109K

%] 7-VA Form 21-526 Jan17 6p.pdf

133K
ﬁ] 8-VA Form 21-22 Jan17.pdf

32K

Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> | Tue, Jan 31, 2012 at 9:34 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonym|neroconnell@gmaﬂ com>

4 |Jan31 (9:34am) Brian O'Neill to Veteran | )

nthony, o
The 21-526 that was alréady submitted should suffigg, a 21%‘327 shp
W my colleagues here, ifi the office, and it does not at thig ti

uld not need to be submitted. | consulted with
se why the VA would have sent you the

form=in the first p)af:e espemally since the 21-526 addresse me issues. The progess does not need to be
restarted. O e { 17 6. i&_’_‘mmw e
e o - s )

The 21-804§ is used to bring down your countable income, as is the 21-8416. Just fill them out with the applicable
information, sign them, and send them to me. As they are financial forms, | cannot sign them on your behalf,

- Once they are filled out, we can submit the VCAA Notice Response as well stating that you have no more
~ information to submit.

Who hand-wrote in "Combat Action Medal" on your DD 2147 This seems out of place as only the Air Force has a
-Combat Action Medal. The Navy, Coast Guard and Marine Corps have a Combat Action Ribbon.

/I‘-'or right now, | will submit a 21-4138 stating that you request that the compensation claim be withdrawn, and
request the VA move forward on pension only. Since we are withdrawing the claim for compensation, the 21-4142
no longer needs to be completed.

Brian O'Neil
Arizona Department of Veterans' Services
Veterans Services Division

https‘:‘//mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1352550c279841c6 Page 2 of 4
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Gmail ~ VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compension part of application 2/1/12 10:33 AM

Veterans Benefits Counselor

+ ‘Office (928) 443-0167
Fax (928) 443-1894

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]

Sent: Saturday, January 28, 2012 10:16 AM

To: Brian O'Neil

Cc: Anthony OConnell

Subject: VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compension part of application

[Quoted text hidden]

| Aﬁthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 31, 2012 at 12:34 PM

To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>
’Brian O'Neil |Jan31 (12:34pm) Veteran to Brian O'Neil |
,(n" 1
Thank you!

i wrdte the "combat action medal amo” [amo = Anthony Miner O'Connell]" on my DD214 not realizing that the
‘;Navy commendation medal with combat "V" means that. (I know, how could | not realize that)

Anthony O'Connell 7637
[Quoted text hidden]

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 31, 2012 at 12:51 PM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>

|Jan31 (12:51pm) Veteran to Brian O’'Neil

. Brian O'Neal,

‘;‘:,!W;‘:hppe this isn't important but my DD214, block 4 of my personal date, says "NAVY - USNR". | think it should say
"NAVY - USN". | had a regular commission; not a reserve commission. | had an NROTC scholarship to the
University of Virginia and was a midshipman with the same status as the midshipman at the Naval Academy. | can
send you documentation if you like.

Anthony O'Connell 7637
[Quoted text hidden]

Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Tue, Jan 31, 2012 at 1:31 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

[Jan31 (1:31pm) Brian O'Neill to Veteran |

Antony,

The VA will have to submit to NPRC for your records anyhow, so that should be reflected. The record from the
VAMC reflects that you were Navy. Since there is already a claim folder in Honolulu for you, they should already
~ have a DD 214 on file. We have also submitted to NPRC for your records, so you should receive a copy.

" In the future, do not write information onto your official paperwork, as it invalidates the paperwork, and may actually
be illegal. Veterans do not have the authority to adjust their own paperwork. If your DD 214 is missing something,
then you have to submit a request to your branch of serviece to have a DD 215, which is a correction to the DD
214, generated. If you don't have the orders to show the award of a Combat Action Ribbon, and it is not annotated

https://mail.google.com/mail/7ui=2&ik=7h22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1352550c279841c6 Page 3 of 4
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1 on your DD 214, then you are not authorized to wear or claim the Combat Action Ribbon. This is something that is
very important, the last time | saw a veteran submit an altered DD 214 to the VA, the VA Inspector General
launched an investigation of them, believing that the claimant was not the veteran, but instead stealing their
identity. If you add something to your original paperwork, the VA has to presume the entire document is invalid.

~So if it was the one piece of paper that could prove your claim, they would not be able to use it, and could result in

| @ denial. If you feel the need to clarify documents, we can do so seperately.

1 When you receive the records from NPRC, you can go into the Arizona Department of Veterans Services office that
s closest to you, and they can make you certified true copies, and submit certified true copies of the NPRC records
to the VA on your behalf. Or if you are up this way and would like to bring them in, | can do it for you.
| Brian O'Neil
| Arizona Department of Veterans' Services

Veterans Services Division
‘Veterans Benefits Counselor

Office (928) 443-0167
Fax (928) 443-1894

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto: anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
. 'Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2012 12:52 PM
Fo: Brian O'Neil
Subject: Re: VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compension part of application

~ [Quoted text hidden]
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Arthony Olonnell <anthonyminercconnsiigomall
byt emagle
Anthony O'Connell, application
Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 1, 2012 at 1:04 PM

To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>

|[Feb1 (1:04pm) Veteran to Brian O'Neil |

Brian O'Neil,

Attached are copies of my DD214 before | wrote in the "Combat action medal amo". One copy is of the original
before | wrote it in, and one copy is of a carbon copy where | never wrote it in. | don't think any agency has a copy
- -of the DD214 with the "Combat action medal amo" written in, but | am not sure.

| am not interested in going through the process of changing the USNR to USN on my DD214 at this time, but
thanks for answering my questions about it.

On VA Form 21-8416, where it says "Report medical expenses for the period thru " How far
back can | go, or is it just for one year? Are there instructions on line on how to fill out this form? Do | do forms
_every year for the pension?

‘j Thanks again, especially for your email of January 31, 2012, at 2102, which saved me from a potential ton of grief.

~#nthony M. O'Connell 7637

N

Li2 attachments

%—j DD214 copy of original before memo 1p.pdf
= 247K

@ DD214 copy of carbon copy of original 1p.pdf

.= 83K
Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Wed, Feb 1, 2012 at 1:53 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Feb1 (1:53pm) Brian O'Neill to Veteran

Spok’e to a Navy individual, he told me that all officers in the US Navy are considered to be in the Navy Reserve
for their first year. | don't know if that has something to do with it.

: Jwill submit the DD 214 to the VA, though since | haven't seen the original, | cannot stamp it as being certified
~true. But as | stated yesterday, we have in the record request to NPRC for them to send certified true copies to
you. Since you have filed a claim previously, as shown by you being in the system, they may not even need the
DD 214.

For the medical expenses, you generally go a year back.
| am here to assist, let me know if there is anything else.
Brian O'Neil

Arizona Department of Veterans' Services
‘Veterans Services Division

. /
https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=1353a84863b4f463 Page 1 of 2
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"; Veterans Benefits Counselor

Office (928) 443-0167
Fax (928) 443-1894

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 01, 2012 1:04 PM

To: Brian O'Neil

Subject: Anthony O'Connell, application

[Quoted text hidden]

h N |
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At
il
Pension status
Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 14, 2012 at 6:26 AM
To: boneil@azdvs.gov
Brian O'Neil March14 (6:26am) Veteran to Brian O’Neil

Can you tell me the status of my pension request?

If and when it comes through, would | get a letter or a check or what?
Can | arrange a direct deposit to my checking account?

' ;(;Thank you,

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Wed, Mar 14, 2012 at 8:46 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> |March14 (8:46am) Brian O'Neill to Veteran |

. They are waiting on your records being sent to them, from the previous regional office that had your claim folder.
i§ ) ‘_T‘hey also put in a request to NPRC for your records, and are awaiting them.

If they do not have your bank information, then they would send a check. If you would like to receive direct
deposit, then you would need to provide the VA with your bank information using VA form 24-0296. | have
attached that form, so if you would like, fill it out, sign it, and snail mail it to me, and | will submit it to the VA.

Brian
[Quoted text hidden]

&?g VBA-24-0296-ARE.pdf
448K

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 14, 2012 at 3:00 PM
"'o Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>

Brian O'Neil. |March14 (3:00pm) Veteran to Brian O'Neil

B T‘hank you for your response and for the form 24-0296.
]_don't understand their "They are waiting on your records being sent
fo them, from the previous regional office that had your claim folder.
‘They also put in a request to NPRC for your records, and are awaiting
them".

My claim started with your office and never changed. Which is their
regional office and which is "the pervious regional office"?

Thank 'you.

httns //mall google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=1361162fb071lab6e Page 1 of 3
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Anthony O'Connell 7637
[Quoted text hidden]

Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Wed, Mar 14, 2012 at 5:09 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> [March14 (5:09pm) Brian O'Neill to Veteran |

' 1f you recall when you came in, we went over the piece of paper from eligibility, which stated on it your claim folder
“was in Honolulu, in the regional office there. At some point in time, before you came to see me, you put in a claim
for something from the VA. It might have been education, or a home loan. But they generated a claim folder on

you. There is only one claim folder per veteran.

As far as NPRC, that is the governments repository for all paperwork. When you were discharged from the
military, NPRC took possession of your service records. Any time a claim is made to the VA, they request those
records, so they can verify military service, and the particulars of that service.

Both are normal, and nothing to be worried about.

Brian

----- Original Message-----
From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
185ent: Wednesday, March 14, 2012 3:01 PM
7To: Brian O'Nell
: A_‘Eguoted text hidden]

Aﬁthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 14, 2012 at 5:38 PM
To; Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>

- ] |March14 (5:38pm) Veteran to Brian O’Neil |
Brian O'Neil,

lm glad you know the system.
50, for starters for sure, my claim folder was originally in Honolulu?

The only previous clam | made to the VA was for the Gl bill for the
University of Massachusetts for 1969 to 1971, and for the State
University of New York for 1972 until my eligibility ran out in 1973
or 1974.

“{Vhat does NPRC stand for?

E ;l%m going to hold on the direct deposit thing; | don't want to add any
. complications until after |, hopefully, get a check. What's your best
¢ uess as to when that might be? '

X

ri'hanks again.

Anthony O'Connell 7637
[Quoted text hidden]

Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Wed, Mar 14, 2012 at 5:56 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> [March14 (5:56pm) Brian O'Neill to Veteran |

Where you are, in some cases has nothing to do with where your claim folder is. The VA can send a folder to any

Y!ttﬁpg://maiI.googIe.com/maiI/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=1361162fb071ab6e Page 2 of 3
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number of offices to be worked on. When | went to school in Massachusetts, my claim folder was in Muskogee,
Oklahoma. Honolulu may have been where they sent your folder to be worked at that time. Or, the VA may have
sent it there for any number of reasons. But since you are in Arizona now, they will try to work the claim out of the
Phoenix Regional Office, though they can delegate it out to another Regional Office if their claim load is too high.

NPRC is the National Personnel Records Center. It is the central repository for military personnel records.

"1 don't give time frames, any time | do the VA makes a liar out of me. | can tell you that people in my family have

- had their claim in since March of 2010. Yet | know other people who get their claim decided much faster. In the

~history of the VA, the year they had their most claims filed, last year they had double that amount. The VA has an

" incredible workload at the moment, without the infrastructure to support it. That means claims that used to take

~ three months can now take over a year. Basically, be prepared to wait. It is an unfortunate reality that we are all
suffering through right now, myself included.

| Adding direct deposit doesn't complicate the claim in the slightest. | would actually suggest submitting it, to keep
the VA from writing you again on it. But that is your choice. They will want it eventually, as they are being
"“mandated to move to direct deposit to get rid of checks.

If you have any other questions, feel free to ask. | prefer getting reminders from clients every once in a while, so

“that | know to keep tabs on them. With thousands of veterans in our area, my memory isn't good enough to check
on all of them every day. So any time you want to know what is up, just drop a line and | will get back with you as
quickly as possible.

Brian

i "";"‘1-*’-~-—‘Original Message----- .
From‘: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
© - [8uoted text hidden]

Aéihony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 15, 2012 at 4:38 AM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>

March15 (4:38am) Veteran to Brian O’Neil |

Brian O'Neil,
il'hanks for your message.

ifd‘on't understand the "my folder" concept in this electronic age but
do understand that there is nothing | can do about it.

Enjoy your day. It's starting to get hot down here.

Anthony O'Connell 7637
7 jQuoted text hidden]

_‘;.’ .

il
G
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Reference: VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compensation part of
application

“ Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sun, May 13, 2012 at 10:12 PM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>
Bec: ‘Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> |May13 (10:12pm) Veteran to Brian O’Neil |

Mr. Brian O'Nelil, /

This is not a complaint but a request for information.

My application for an economic pension has gotten confusing. Would you please send me a copy of what you sent
‘to the Phoenix VA to ask them to drop the skin cancer compensation part of my application? Please send me any
“and all information you have concerning this application. Please see the attachment.

. Thank you

~“Anthony O'Connell 7637
’+439: South Vista Del Rio
Green Valley, Arizona 85614
anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com
S {No telephone)

345 PD2/GW
Eile number 25 163 990

?’j 7DsrszkinCanceMp.pdf

i

Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Mon, May 14, 2012 at 9:21 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymiineroconnell@gmail.com>

|[May15 (1:12am) Veteran to Brian O'Neil |

VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they received on
. l‘ebrllari' 7, 2012.

‘(j)n March 20, 2012, per your request a VA 21-4138 was submitted to the VA. My system shows that two 21-
4138’5 were filled out.

The first stated the following: \/

To: 345/Triage

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=13749¢3268d6¢c375 Page 1 of 3


anthonyoconnell
Text Box
May13  (10:12pm) Veteran to Brian O’Neil

anthonyoconnell
Text Box
May15 (1:12am) Veteran to Brian O’Neil

anthonyoconnell
Rectangle

anthonyoconnell
Line


Gmail;- Reference: VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compensation part of application 5/15/12 1:12 AM

- ‘?f?:rdm: ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES, 240 S Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott
‘AZ 86303

Subject: Withdrawal of compensation claim for skin cancer.
The veteran wishes to withdraw his claim for compensation for skin cancer.

This does not affect the veterans claim for Non-Service Connected Pension. Please move forward with the
veterans claim for Non-Service Connected Pension.

: bn the VA 21-526, questions 36A, 36B. and 36C were not checked, the answer for each was "No".
Thank you.

| The second one stated the following, and you were provided a copy of it by James Louis, the counselor you
saw:

| IN RESPONSE TO PHX VARO LETTER DATED JANUARY 24, 2012, THE VETERAN IS
';WITHDRAWING THE COMPENSATION CLAIM FOR SKIN CANCER

‘ON ELIGIBILITY - AGE 65 STATUS

THE VETERAN IS AGE 70 AND CURRENTLY RECEIVES $538.00 PER MONTH FROM SOCIAL
SECURITY

| THANK YOU FOR YOUR IMMEDIATE ASSISTANCE

o

| POA HELD BY ADVS

THE VETERAN DOES NOT HAVE A TELEPHONE. IF THERE IS A NEED TO CONTACT HIM,
PLEASE CALL (520) 207-4960 EXT AND SPEAK WITH JAMES LOUIS (POA / ADVS)
&

https;/[maiI.googIe.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=13749c3268d6c375 ) Page 2 of 3
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Cmail - Reference: VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compensation part of application 5/15/12 1:12 AM

| . On March 20, 2012 the VA system shows they received the Cover Sheet and 21-4138.

| -As this is now a pension claim, the Phoenix VA Regional Office has closed out the compensation claim as
Jrequested, and mailing the claim to the Pension Management Center (PMC) to process the pension. I called
‘the PMC this morning and they have not as yet received it. Once they receive it, they will begin processing it.

| T hope this answers your questions. _

Brian

““From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
~“/Sent: Sunday, May 13, 2012 10:13 PM
To: Brian O'Neil
“Subject: Reference: VA economic pension; please drop skin cancer compensation part of application

. [Quoted text hidden]

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, May 15, 2012 at 1:12 AM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> . :

rian _ _
Brian, [May15 (1:12am) Veteran to Brian O’Neil |

| _:Iftnank yOu. \/

- Tony
-[Quoted text hidden]
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b
wngle

;*&r@,_

TraCking my economic pension application initialed on January 24, 2012

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, May 15, 2012 at 9:03 AM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>
Bec: Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

.Erian O'Neil,

In trying to track my economic pension application initialed on January 24, 2012, the following from your email of \/
“idMay 14, 2012, is a treasure of information. A treasure:

"As this is now a pension claim, the Phoenix VA Regional Office has closed out the compensation claim as

requested, and mailing the claim to the Pension Management Center (PMC) to process the pension. | called

the PMC this morning and they have not as yet received it. Once they receive it, they will begin processing
St

' Gan you give me contacts and email addresses in the Pension Management Center (PMC) so | can contact them
myself?

;TOny O'Connell

[

Anthony O'Connell 7637
439-South Vista Del Rio
Green Valley, Arizona 85614
~ anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
““"{No telephone)

345 PD2/GW
File number 25 163 990

Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Wed, May 16, 2012 at 8:45 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> i i
Cpiee |May16 (8:45am) Brian O’Neil to Veteran |

The VA only gives out the standard 1-800-827-1000 number for contacting them. And they do not release
;.names to the public. I already contacted them the other day, and they do not have it in their possession as yet,
" or processing. So | am not sure why you are anxious to contact them, as it will not expedite your claim.
*“While I understand you are trying to track your claim, you will never get better information through them, as
you will through us on it. If you are anxious to track it, you can always enroll on eBenefits. You create a
bd%lc account online, then if you verify your information in person with the VA, your account is upgraded. \/
One of the features it gives, is the ability to track claims.

fffd'oking over everything though, it appears as though you are contacting our office near you, myself, and the
VA This may result in too many people trying to work towards'the same goal, stepping on each others toes,

By
ht‘ﬁ"ps_r[/mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=137513d8b8b194bb Page 1 of 2
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Gmai - Tracking my economic pension application initialed on January 24, 2012 5/16/12 1:22 PM

- working from different angles, all the while. This is a process that unfortunately, takes time. The VA system
has been overloaded for some time now, and pension claims are taking on average over six months.

Brian

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2012 9:04 AM
To: Brian O'Neil
=.Subject: Tracking my economic pension application initialed on January 24, 2012

[Quoted text hidden]
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Gmail = Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be exposed? 5/17/12 9:12 AM

Anthony 0L

Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be
exposed?

REMEN S

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, May 17, 2012 at 4:22 AM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>
Bcce: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Brian O'Neil
. 240 South Montezuma Street, Suite 208
" Prescott, Arizona 86303

Dear Mr. O'Neil, \/

fhis is not a complaint but a request for information. Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic
pension application be exposed?

ey
[

- \X‘lh‘at is the average process time for an economic pension application from a veteran over 657 Is it automatic? If it
{*is/not automatic, what part of it is judged?

-Thank you.
AT
. Anthony O'Connell 7637
439 South Vista Del Rio
Green Valley, Arizona 85614
. anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
~ (No telephone)

345 PD2/GW
VA File number 25 163 99

Bl;ian‘ O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov> Thu, May 17, 2012 at 9:05 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mayl7 (9:05am) Brian O’Neil to Veteran (1 of 2,
20-21 in partl, (contains 4:22 am and 9:05am)

I am not sure what you mean by “exposed”.

On January 17, 2012, you came to my office and we filled out your claim. It was mailed to the VA, and it
.was received by them on January 20, 2012. Shortly thereafter, they requested your claim folder from the
- location it was being stored at, and that it be sent to the Phoenix VARO.

- Statement submitted on .Februar‘ 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer. \/ '
‘ On May 7, 2012, your folder was received at the Phoenix VARO from its previous location

VA Letter sent to you on May 10, 2012 that your claim for compensation is withdrawn, and that your claim
for pension will be processed at the Pension Management Center.

b4/ /mail. google.com/ mail/7ui=28ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1375a89088e3f746 Page 1 of 2
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. ‘Can the document trail of the january 24, 2012, economic pension application be exposed? 5/17/12 9:12 AM

- On May 14, 2012, 1 contacted to Pension Management Center in regards to your claim. They had not yet
received your claim, but stated once they did they will begin working on it.

' I:_Ylooked in the VA system today, your claim folder is still at the Phoenix VARO, waiting to be shipped out.
The VA has opened your pension claim, but no work has begun on it.

. The average process time for a pension is six to nine months from when the VA starts working on it. It looks
at wartime service, income, assets, and whether a veteran is to disabled to work. Being over 65 for VA
purposes, is considered a disability. Being over 65 means the VA doesn’t have to develop for medical
conditions, which means “over 65” claims should not take as long as those who are too disabled to work due
to a physical disability. They verify through a request for records from the National Archives, if they don’t

' already have the information in a claim folder, the veterans wartime service, and that they were honorably

| “discharged. They can perform a data match with Social Security, and other sources to confirm that the income

| "and assets that are reported are in fact correct. However, all information is verified to ensure eligibility for the

~ pension, and this does take time.

The VA is currently handling a higher workload than it has ever handled in its history, and unfortunately, they
cannot just hire people and throw them in the positions that need to be filled in order for the process to return

~ to the speed that it had a few years ago. The job requires training and experience, which means claims take
longer than before. The VA is trying to defray that extra time as much as possible, but it still takes time.
While the VA average time is six to nine months for pension claims, they can also take over a year. When the
PMC receives your claim, they will send you out a letter, typically in the first month, of what they need from
you, if anything. The claim is a process, and there are people who submitted claims before you that the VA
hds to work through before they get to yours.

1 hope this answers your questions.

Brian

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 17, 2012 4:23 AM
To: Brian O'Neil
~ Subject: Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be exposed?

%buoted text hidden]
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Gmail - Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be exposed? 5/18/12 4:39 PM

Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be
exposed?

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, May 18, 2012 at 3.05 AM
To: Brian O'Neil <boneil@azdvs.gov>
Bce: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Brian O'Neil

. -Veteran Benefits Counselor
___Arizona Department of Veteran's Services
' 240 South Montezuma Street, Suite 208
“ Prescott, Arizona 86303

~ Dear Mr. O'Neil,

" This is not a complaint but a request for information. Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic
pen.sion application be exposed?

I'don't understand the Phoenix VA's letter of May 10, 2012. If you understand it, would you please explain it? If

~_you don't understand it, would you please ask the sender to explain it?

L

N

1

“IMPORTANT — reply needed

Dear Mr. Oconnell:

Important Information

We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your claim
for

. *Skin cancer

We have withdrawn your pending claim at this time. No further action will be taken on your claim.

If you decide to reopen your claim at this time, just state so on the enclosed VA Form 21-4138. If we do
not receive this form in the Department of Veterans Affairs with one year of the date of this letter,
benefits, if entitlement is established, may not be paid prior to the date of this receipt.

The Pension Management Center will address your claim for Non-Service Connected Pension.

How Can You Contact Us?

If you are looking for general information about benefits and eligibility, you should visit our website

at hiip:.//www.va.gov. Otherwise you can contact us in several ways. Please give us your VA file
number 25 163 990, when you do contact us.

*Call us at 1-800-827-1000. If you use a telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD), the number is 1-
800-829-4833.

*Send us an inquiry using the internet at https./iris.va.gov.

*Write to us at the address at the top of this letter.

We look forward to resolving your claim in a fair and timely manner.

Sincerely yours,

Jeffrey McAdams

Veterans Service Center Manager

Enclosures: VA Form 21-4138

cc. ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES”

(See attached copy in pdf) '

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01le84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1375f6869b0c9d81 Page 1 of 3



Gmail ~ Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be exposed? ' 5/18/12 4:39 PM I

If the Phoenix VA sent the economic pension application to the Saint Paul, Minnesota, PMC, on May 15, 2012, V
. please send me copies of what information was sent. ’

k ‘jThank you.

" “Anthony O'Connell 7637
5439 South Vista Del Rio

. .@reen Valley, Arizona 85614

~ anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
" (No telephone)

345 PD2/IGW
VA File number 25 163 99

gy VA PhoenixMay10.pdf
< 45K

m— St R
,,,,, - S T T

‘ Brian O Ne|| <boneil@azdvs.gov> Fri, May 18, 2012 at 8:27 AM
Td, Anthony OCornell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

May18 (8:27am) Brian O’Neil to Veteran (on

}.‘j\.ll['hOIly, page 2 of 3 page print out), p24-p26 in prt 1

It is a standard letter, there is nothing that obscure about it, and there is no hidden meaning in it. You are
over-thinking this.

You had submitted for compensation, and pension.

( ompcnSdtlon claims are typically worked on at the VA Regional Office (VARO) in your state, in this case
the Phoenix VARO.

«LVPension claims are typically worked on at the Saint Paul, Minnesota VARO.

C ompen@atlon and pension do not get worked on at the same time typically. They process the compensation,
then they process the pension typically.

When you withdrew your compensation claim, for skin cancer, your compensation claim was closed at the i
* Phoenix VARO, so that your pension claim can be sent to the Saint Paul VARO. |

Even though you closed your compensation claim, the VA still gives you the option to reopen it at a later date,
to keep the ori iginal date of claim, as long as you do it within the specified time period.

|
|
i
o
|
I

Y l
~ e —————————:

However, for now, just the pension claim is moving forward as you requested. And the work on it will be

' https://mail.google.com/mall/7ui=2&ik=7b22e0 1e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=137576869b0c9d81 Page 20f3 -
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Gmaf.l - éan the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be exposed? 5/18/12 4:39 PM

done at the Saint Paul VARO

As far as what the Phoenix VARO is sending to Saint Paul, it should be your entire claim folder (which I
cannot see on the computer to print the contents of), which includes everything that we have submitted.

1

I Brian

“From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, May 18, 2012 3:05 AM
.. To: Brian O'Neil
Subject: Can the document trail of the January 24, 2012, economic pension application be exposed?

[Quoted text hidden]
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' SERVICES
MONTEZUMA STREET, SUITE 208
2408, PRESCOTT, AZ 86303
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Fax Call Report

HP LaserdJet M5035 MFP Series

Page 1

Fax Header Information

Arizona Dept of Veterans Sves
928-443-1894
2012-Jan-17 11:21 AM

Job Date/Time Type

2012 January 17 fax transmission
cover (items not identified?)

Identification Duration Pgs Result

6001 2012-Jdan-17 11:19 AM Send

13148019049 0:48 1 Success
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2012 January 17 OMB Form 180

Request pertaining to military records

" Standaro Form 180 (Rov. 9/08) {Page 1) Authorized for ocal repraducticn va N . roires 10/31/201 1
Prescribed by NARA (36 CFR 1228.168(n}} Pravious edition unusabie OM8 No. 3095-6029 Explres 10731/201

REQUEST PERTAINING TO MILITARY RECORDS
SECTION | - INFORMATION NEEDED TO LOCATE RECORDS (Furnish as much as possible.)

* Requaests from velerans or deceased veleran’s next-of-kin may be submilted online by using eVetRecs at hitp:/iwww.aschives.goviveloransfevetrecs/ *
{To ensure the best possible service, please tharoughly review the accompanying instructions before filling out this form. Please print clearly or type.)

1. NAME USED DURING SERVICE (last, first, and middle) [2. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. [3. DATE OF BIRTH . PLACE OF BIRTH
OConnell Anthony M 10 25 1941 ashington DC

5, SERVICE , PAST AND PRESENT  (For an affeciive records search, il is imporiant that all service be shown below.) " SERVICE NUMBER
(If unknown, write
BRANCH OF SERVICE DATE ENTERED DATE RELEASED | OFFICER | ENLISTED “unknown")
...... = —=
\ Navy 06 08 1964 06 03 1969 v i 00681709
a. ACTIVE { 7 - [ ]
COMPONENT (‘
' L
T
~|b. RESERVE -

COMPONENT T T

21w le. NATIONAL -

N GUARD 1
6. 15 THIS PERSON DECEASED? If "YES” enter the date of death. 7.15 (WAS) THIS PERSON RETIRED FROM MILITARY SERVICE?

¥ No 7] ves ¥ no |} ves

SECTION Il - INFORMATION AND/OR DOCUMENTS REQUESTED
1. CHECK THE ITEM(S) YOU WOULD LIKE TO REQUEST A COPY OF:

[¥! DD Form 214 or equivalent. This form contains information normally needed to verily military service. A copy may be sent to the
eteran, the deceased veteran's next of kin, or other persons or organizations if authorized in Section |1, below. NOTE: If more than one period of
service was performed, even in the same branch, there may be more than one DD214, Check the appropriate box below to specify a deleted
or undeleted copy. When was the DD Form(s) 214 issued? YEAR(S):

i¥! UNDELETED: Ordinarily required to determino eligibility for benefits. Sensitive items, such as, the character of separation,
lauthority for separation, reason for separation, reenlistment eligibility code, separation (SPD/SPN) code, and dates of time lost are usually shown.
! | DELETED: The following items are deleted: authority tor separation, reason for separation, reenlistment eligibility code, sepdration
(SPD/SPN) code, and for separations after June 30, 1979, character of separation and dates of time lost,
All Documents in Officlal Military Personnel Flie (OMPF)
po

{. ' Medical Records (Includes Service Treatment Records (outpatient), inpatient and dental records.) If hospitalized, provide facility name
and date for each admission:

{ " Other (Specify):

2. PURPOSE: (An explanation of the purpose of the request is strictly voluntary; however, such information may help to provide the best possible
Iresponse and may result in a faster reply. Information provided will in no way be used to make a decision to deny the request.) Check appropriate
hox:

[3? Benefits f',,:flEmploymem x VA Loan Programs f 1 Medical ll Medals/Awards l“‘l Genealogy .L,NjiCorreclion : !
}' Other, explain: ‘

Personal

SECTION lll - RETURN ADDRESS AND SIGNATURE

1. REQUESTER IS: (Signature Required in # 3 bslow ol veleran, next of ki, legal guardian, authorized governmont agent or "other" authorized representative, If “other” authorized
representative, pravide copy of authorizalion letler.)

‘4 Military service membor or veteran identified in Section |, above L

Legal guardian (must submit copy of court appointment)
i ¢ Next of kin of deceased veteran (Must provide proof of death)

1 ! Other (specify)

Show relatlonship:
(See item 2a on accompanying instructions.)
2. SEND INFORMATION/DOCUMENTS TO: 3. AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE REQUIRED (Sse item 2a o 32
(Ploase print or type. Sea item 4 an accompanying instructions) on accompanying insiryptions.) | declare (or cerlify, verify, or state) under penalty of
perjury under the laws ol the United Stalgs of America that the informatian in this
Sacllon Ill Is true gd carract,, /- {
Anthony M Q'Connell Y, ;)/ ; . y
Name 2
e dns W, 2292
4399 Vista el Rio " Sigpature Required’» Do not print
Streel Apt. '
01-17:2012 fone) '
GreenValley AZ 95614 Date of this request Daytime phone
City State Zip Cade

Email address

*++ Thiy form is available al htp./wwav.archives. goviresearch/order/standard-form-180.pdf on the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) web
sile. ¥
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERAN SERVICES (ADVS) 45
VETERAN SERVICES DIVISION (VSD)

Date 17 January 2012
Veteran:  Anthony M O’Connell
Claim: 25163 990

2012 January 17 Submission cover sheet|

To:  345/Triage

From: Arizona Department of Veteraas' Services
240 South Monlezuma Street, Suite 208
Prescott AZ 863032

The following is submitted for Appropriate Action:

* VA2]-22 Appointment of ADVS as FOA
» VA21-526 Initial Claim for Compensation and Pension

Remarks:

Veterans claims folder is currently 359 Honolulu Regional Office, please transfer to Phoenix.

A SF 180 has been submitted to NPRC, when the veteran receives them, a copy will be
submitted 1o the VA.

Please process wecordingly, thank you.
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2012 Januaryl7 VA Form 21-22

o . OMB Approved No. 2900-0321
3 A\ Appointment of ADVS as POA Respondent Burden: 5 Mins,

APPOINTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICE ORGANIZATION AS
CLAIMANT'S REPRESENTATIVE

W2\ Department of Veterans Affairs

Note - If you would prefer to have an lndlvldual assist you with your claim, you may use VA Form 21-22a, "Appointment of Individual As
Claimant's Representative.”

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ THE PRIVACY ACT AND RESPONDENT BURDEN ON REVERSE BEFORE COMPLETING THE FORM

1, LAST-FIRST-MIDDLE NAME OF VETERAN 2. VA FILE NUMBER (Include praw
OConnell Anthony M 251639%0

Py
3A. NAME OF THE SERVICE ORGANIZATION RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (See list on revarse side belore selacling organizafion)
045 - Arizona Department of Veterans Services o

38, JOB TITLE OF OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO ACT ON VETERAN'S BEHALF
. Any accredited representative

e,
INSTRUCTIONS - TYPE OR PRINT ALL ENTRIES R :
4,80 ER 5. INSURANCE NUMBER(S) (include letter prefif).
=
8A. SERVICE NUMBER(S) 68. BRANCH OF SERVICE
Navy
7. NAME OF CLAIMANT (if other than veteran) 8. RELATIONSHIP (ff other than veteran)
Veteran
6. ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (No, and street or rural routs, city or P.0., Stale and ZIF Code) 10. CLA'M?(’:;‘ZI%E:ZS;? NUMBER
439 S Vista Del Rio o
Green Valley AZ 85614 A. DAYTIME 8. EVENING
() None () None
11. E-MAIL ADDRESS
anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
12, DATE OF THIS APPOINTMENT
01-17-2012

13. AUTHORIZATION FOR REPRESENTATIVE'S ACCESS TO RECORDS PROTECTED BY SECTION 7332, TITLE 38, U.5.C.

{Unless | check the box below, | do not authorize VA to disclose to the service organization named on this appointment form any records that may
be in my file relating to treatment for drug abuse, alcoholism or alcohol abuse, infection with the human immunodeficiency virus (HIV), or sickle cell

anemia.

J I authorize the VA facility having custody of my VA claimant records to disclose to the service organization named in Item 3A all freatment

records relating to drug abuse, alcoholism or alcohol abuse, infection with the human immunodeticiency virus (HIV), or sickle cell anemia.
Redisclosure of these records by my service organization representative, other than to VA or the Gourt of Appeals for Veterans Claims, is not

authorized without my turther written consent. This authorization will remain in effect until the earlier of the foliowing events: (1) | revoke this

authorization by filing a written revocation with VA; or (2) | revoke the appointment of the service organization named above, either by explicit
revocation or the appointment of another representative.

14, LIMITATION OF CONSENT - My consent in ltem 13 for the disclosure of records relating 1o treatment for drug abuse, alcoholism or alcohol abuse, infeclion with the human
‘immunodeficiency virus (HIV), or sickle cell anemia is limited as follows:
No Limitations

|, the claimant named in liems 1 or 7, hereby appoint lhe service organizallon named In Item 3A as my represenlative lo prepare, present and prosecute my clalm for any and all bensfits {rom the
Depariment o! Vetecans A'airs based on the service of the veteran named in [tem 1. | authorize the Depariment of Veterans Alfairs o release any and all of my records, 10 include disclosure of
my Federal lax information (other than as provided In !tems 13 and 14}, lo that service organization appointed as my representative. It is understood 1hat no fee or compansation of whatsoaver
nalure will be charged me for service rendered pursuant to this power of altorney. | understand that the service organization | have appointed as my representative may revoke this power of
atlorney at any time, subject to 38 CFR 20.608. Additionafly, in those cases where a veleran’s income is being developed because of an income verification necessitated by an Internal Revenue

Service verification malch the assignment of tha service organization as the veteran's representative is only valid for five years Irom the date this form is signed for purposes restricted to the
verification match. Signad and accepted subjact to the foregoing condittons.

TMOWER OF ATYORNEY DOES NOT REQUIRE EXECUTION BEFORE A NOTARY PUBLIC
A -

16, DATE SIGNED

01-17-2012
VA VK TORM 21221 SENT TO: ) IDATE SENT IACKNOWLEDGED REVOKED (Reason and date)
use |.:CERFILE  EDUFILE  |INSURANCE FILE (Date)
ONLY | . CH.30 ,DEAFILE LGFILE //ég /}

NOTE: As long 8s this apooinimer:t is ir ef!ec! tha organizaticn named herein wiil oe recognlzed as he sole agent for presentailon oé your claim before the Dapariment of Vaterans Affairs in
connection with your claim or any portion thereo!.

VA FORM 21-22 EXISTING STOCKS OF VA FORM 21-22, NOV 2005,
JUN 2009 WILL BE USED.



anthonyoconnell
Text Box
2012 January17  VA Form 21-22  Appointment of ADVS as POA


Penartinont of Voles

2012 Januaryl7 VA Form 21-526 Initian
Claim for Compensation and Pension

OM3 Conuci MNG. 2300-20C 1

Josesodent Buiden: L noe

NG afian YETERAN'S APPLICATION FOR-COMPENSATION AND/OR PENSION

IMPORTANT - Read infornation and instructions carefully beforg completing the forn. Type, prind, or wrile plainly, !

(DO NOT WRITE IN THIS

PART | - VETERAN'S INFORMATION

SPACE)

. Compensation

1. FOR WHAT BENEEIT ARE YOU APPLYING?

R iCompensaticn and Pension

(VA DATE STAMP)

. jPensian loompensatton

Y| Other (Specifyl G Bill

HAVE YOU PREVIOUSLY APPLIED FCH ANY VA BENEFIT(S)? {Check applicable box)

3. FIRST, MIDDLE.LASTNAMEOFVETERAN Anthony M OConnell

A VETERAN'S SOCIAL SECURITY

MB. VA FILE NUMBER {/f appficable)
25 163 990

SECURITY NO.

4C. SPOUSE'S SOCIAL

SERYICE NO,

4D, IF YOU SERVED UNDER ANOTHER NAME GIVE NAME AND PERIOD DUR NG WHICH YOU SERVED AND

439 S Vista Del Rio

5. MAILING ADDRESS (Number and sireet or rural route, city or P.O., Slate and ZIP Code)
Green Valley, AZ 35614

6. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S) (Inch.tde Area Cade)

JA. DAYTIME

None None

B. EVENING

C. CELL
None

7. E - MAIL ADDRESS (It applicabie)

anthonymineroconnell@gmall.com:

8A. DATE OF BIRTH (Month, day, year)
10-25-1941

188. PLACE OF BIRTH
Washington DC

.BEX
i Mzle [_Female

(‘nmpenqancn}

L. YES

|10A. HAVE YOU EVER FILED A CLAIM FOR COMPENSATION
JFRGM THE QFFICE OF WORKERS' COMPLENSATION
PROGRAMS? (Formerly the UJ.S. Bureau of Employees

NINO (it "YES," complete ltems 108 & 10C)

19B. WHEN WAS THE CLAIM
FILED? (Mo., day, yr.}

10C. FOR WHAT DISABILITY ARE YOU
RECEIVING BENEFITS?

PART Il - NATURE AND HISTORY OF SERVICE-RELATED DISABILITY(IES) - If you need more space please use ltem 45, "Remarks”

[TREATMENT

11, PLEASE PRQVICE NATURE OF SICKNESE, DISEASE. OR INJURIES FOR WHICH THIS CLAIM IS MADE; DATE EACH BEGAN,; AND PLACE OF

A. IST DISABILITY(IES)

B. DATE BEGAN

C.PLACE OF TREATMENT

Skin Cancer

UVA Hospital, Sharlottesville, VA

\

\

]

N

\\

fracimyr
CYES
%120}

NO

|12A. ARE YOU NOW OR AVE YOU RECEIVED
TTREATMENT QR DOMICILIARY CARE AT A VA MELICAL hianth

(If "YES,"complete llens 128

128, DATES OF TREATMENT/CARF

Day

N oar FACILITY

12C NAME AND ADDAESS QF VA MEDICAL
(I you need more space use Item 48,
“Remarks”,

. YES ¥INO

13A. HAVE YOU EVER,,BEEN A PRISONER OF WAR?
‘ (i "YES,* answer {tams 138 and 13C}

138. NAME OF COUNTRY

13C, DATES OF CONHINERMENT

FROM |10

¥ YES - NO

14. ARE YOU CLAIMING A DISABILITY RELATED TO AGENT DRANGE
" |IOR OTHER HERBICIDE EXPOSURE? (lf "YES," hst disability(ies) below)
: Skin Cancer

J NO

15. ARE YOU CLAIMING A DISABILITY RELATED TO ASBESTOS
EXPOSURE? (i 'YES “list disabiity(ies) be'ow!
. YES

" _YES W NO

. |16. ARE YOU CLA\MU\‘G A DISABILITY AELATED TO MUSTARD GAS
|[EXPOSURE? (i "YES," list disability(ics) belawj

YES ¥ NO

17. ARE YOL CLAIMING A DISABILITY RELATEL TO IONIZING
RADIATION EXPOSURE? (If 'YES, " ist disabifi:y(ies) beiow)

disability(ies) beiow,

YES ¥ NO

18. ARE YOU CLAIMING A DISA3IL TY RELATED TO AN ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARD EXPOSURE DURING THE GULF WAR? (I "YES, " flist

YOU MUST SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME AND DATE THIS FORM IN ITEMS 42A THRU 42C ON PAGE 10,

VA FORM

| SEP 20Uy 21-526

SUFERSEDES VA FORM 21-526. JAN 2004, WHIGH
WILL NOT BE USED,



anthonyoconnell
Text Box
2012 January17  VA Form 21-526  Initian Claim for Compensation and Pension


PART il ACTIVE DUTY SERVICE INFORMATION

NOTE: Please complete the informetion for each serted 2¢ active duty, Atact DO214 o other separatior papers for all periods of active duty. 1 you do not
have your CD214 form or other separation papors, chock the bax. |

“9A, ENTERED INTO SERYIGE | 19C. SEPARATED FROM SERVICE 19E. GRADE, RANK
198, SERVICE 19D, BRANCH ‘
DATE PLACE DATE | PLAGE » OR RATING.
| NUM3ER OF SERVICE | oo
06-06-1964 Sharlottesville, VA 0O6BR1709 106-03-1969 MA Navy 3ILT

PART IV - RESERVE AND NATIONAL GUARD SERVICE INFORMATION
NOTZ: Enter complete infarmation for each period of Reserves and National Guard service, Attach any separation papers ycu have.

20A. ENTERED INTC SERVICE 20C. SEPARATED FROM SERVICE | 20D. SERVICE | 20F GRADF, RANK
20B. SERVICE | STATUS OR RATING,
DATE PLACE NUMBER DATE SLACE {Reserve, ORGANIZATION
National Guara}
04~ f
04-1968 ?{»ﬁa red O3LT
ars—
121, 17 DISABILITY OCCURRECD DUNING ACTIVE  [22A. ARE YOU NOW A MEMBER OF THE 220, RESERVE STATUS
OR INACTIVE DUTY FOR TRAINING, GIVF RESERVES DR NATIONAL GUARD? IF SO, - ]
BERANCH OF SERVIGE AND DATE OF IGIVE THE BRANCH CF SERVICE . ACTIVE ... {RESERVE OBLIGATION
OCCURRENGE L. YES ¥ NO _TINACTIVE

220, NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. OF RESERVE OR NATIONAL GJARD UNIT (if atlditional space is needed, use ltem 45 "Remarks")

PART V - MILITARY RETIRED/SEVERANCE PAY

IMPOHTANT - Unless you check the bax i ltem 25 below, you are telling us that you ere chansing to receive VA compensation instead af military retired
pay, it it is cetermined you are entitled 1o both benefits, If you are awardad military relivisd pay prior t cumpansatien, we wilt reduce your retirad pay by the
mount of any compansatior that you are awarded. YA will notify the Miliary Retired Pay Center of all banafit changes. If you receive bott military rotired

E_El

ay and VA compenaalion, soma of the amount you receive may be recouped by VA, or, in the case of Voluntary Separation Incentive {VS1), by the
epariment of Defense,

23A. ARE YOU RECEIVING MILITARY RETIRED PAY? (i 238, WILL YOU RECEIVE MILITARY RETIRED PAY [23C. BRANCH OF 23D,
"YES." complete ltems 23C & 230} IN THE FUTURE? ¢If "YES, " explair, i.e. Future SERVICE MONTHLY
fresarve/National Guard Retirement, Pending JAMOUNT
| ves Wino MEBIPES) $
__YES ¥NO

4. RETIRED STATUS 5. NO. 1 DC NOT WANT VA COMPENSATION

L . IN.LIEU OF MILITARY RETIRED PAY
. RETIRED L...TEMPORARY DISABILITY RETIRED LIST . DISABLED RETIRED LIST [ I{Check box, if applicabie)

6. HAVE YOU EVER APPLIEN FOR OR RFCF VED DISABILITY SEVERANCE/SEPARATION PAY. OR ANY CTHER LUMP SUM PAYMENT FROM

[THE ARMED EJQBCES’? (it "YES, " list type, armount, da'e it was received, and tne branch of service below)
L YES ¥INO

PART VI - MARITAL AND DEPENDENCY INFORMATION

278, MARITAL STATUS {If married. complete ltems 273 thru 290) 78, SPOUSES'S BIRTHDATE (Ma., day, yr.)
- . 0-0-
. Narried . Surviving Spouse ¥ Diorceo ;. INever married
27C. NUMBER OF TIMES YOU 27D, NUMBER DOF TIMES YOUR 27=. 13 YOUR SPOUSE ALSC AR7F. SPOUSE'S VA FILE NUMBER (If any;
HAVE BEEN MARRIED (To - |PRESENT SPOUSE HAS BEEN IVETERAN? C.
include curreni marriage; MARRIED (To include current i " YES NC
marriage) )
127G, DO YOU LIVE TOGETHER? 27+, HEASON FOR 271. PRESENT ARDRESS OF 8POUSE
YES NG (F "NO, "~omplste tems 27H thru 27J} ISEPARATION 430 8 Vista Del Rio
{For example, marial problems, Green Valley AZ 85614
lioh requiremsnts, health, eltc.)
274, AMOUNT YOU CONTRIBUTE TO YOU b7K. HOW WERE YOU MARRIED?
g - o » T - e Al rized oublic
SPOUSE'S MONTHLY SUFPOR | CTerempny by a clergyman or othe autharized public Trbal . Other (Explain)
$ bificial
. Comron-law . Proxy

YOU MUST SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME AND DATE THIS FORM IN ITEMS 42A THRU 42C ON PAGE 10.




PART Vi - MARITAL AND DEPENDENCY INFORMATION - CONTINUED {if you need additional space, use item 45 "'Rerarks™)

FURNISH THE “OLLOWING INFORMATION ABOLI™ EACH OF YOUR MARRIAGES (I NOT APPLICABLE, /RITE "NAY

28A. DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE

NVONTH, YEAR

CITY,STATE

288. TO WHOM MARSIED

28C. TERMINATED {Death. Divarce)

280, DATE AND PLACE TERMINATED

MONTH, YEAR

CITY, STATE

\

N

—

MW

M

W\

o [/Al!)

FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION ABOUT EACH PREVIOUS

MARRIAGE OF YOUR PRESENT SPOUSE (IF NOT APPLICABLE, WRITE

| 28A. DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE

MONTH. YEAR

CITY 8TATE

29B. TO WHOM MARRIED

28C. TEAMINATED [Orath, Divorce)

29D. DATE AND PLACE TERMINATED

MONTH, YEAR

CITY STATE

\

\

e

\

.-.\-

— |

DEPENDENCY - Dependent Children Informatiol

n {if you need addlflonal space, uge ltem 45 “Remarks™)

FURNISH THE FO.LOWING

308. DATE & PLACE OF  [20C:

NFORMATION FOR EACH OF YOUR DEPENDENT CHILDREN
AN SAS

30D. CHECK EACH APPLICABLE CATEGORY

304, NAVIE OF CHILD SOCIAL 1&253 ;{Sg. sgl g!?atﬁzlﬁv CHILD
|(First, middle iritial, last) ity, sta . SECLRITY |BIOLCGICAL [ADOPTED|STEPCHILD ' . PREVIOUSLY
(City, atate cr coun'ry) NUMBER BE-ORE MARRIED
L SCHOOL | AGE 18 :
~—]
\N M

FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR EACH OF YOUR DEPENDENT CHil RRFN WH

3 N0 NOT §IVE WITH YO

1A, NAME(S) OF ANY CHILD{REN! NOT IN

[31B. NAME AND ARNRFSS OF PFR&ON

1 MONTHLY AMOUNT YOU CONTRIBUTE TG

YOUR CUSTODY HAVING CLSTODY HILD'SSUP2ORT
M 5
M
Name: S
ddress: ‘

PART Vi - NON-SERVICE CONNECTED PENSION {If you need additional space use ltem 45 "Remarks")

{assistance ot another person.

INOTE: You do not have lo submit med cal eviderce or list disabilities if you are age 65 or older, uniess you are housebound. or require the regular

Over 65

rz( WHAT DISABILITIES PREVENT YOU FROM WDRKING? /List
befow)

33. DO YOU NEED THE REGULAR ASSISTANCE OF ANOTHER PERSON OR
ARE YOU GENERALLY CONFINED 7O YOUR IMMEDIATE PREMISES?

YCS 4 NO

NURSING HOME INFORMATION

INOTE: You mzy submit a statemert by an cfficial of the nursing home that tells us "hal you are a patient in the nursing home because of a prysical or
menial disability. The stalement shouid include tre monthly charge you are paying out-of-pocket for your cere.

thru 340

34A. ARE YOU NOW IN A NURSING HOME?
L YES ¥ NO (If'YES, 'compiete items 348 [THE SACILITY

R4B. NAME AND COMPLETE MAILING ADDRESS OF

34C. HAVE YOU APPLIED FOR
MEDICAIL?

YES NQ

DECISION?
YES NO

240, DOES MEDICA'D COVER ALL OR FART OF YOUR NURSING
HOME COSTS OR HAVE YOU APPLIED AND NQT RECEIVED A

APPLIED . NOT IECEIVED DECISICN

34E, ARE YOU RECE VING SUPPLENENTAL SOCIAL SECURITY INCOME
(SS1) OR HAVE YOU APPLIED FOR S5t BUT NO DECISION HAS BEEN
MADE?

YES NO

APPLIED - NOT RECEIVED CECISION

YOU MUST SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME AND DATE THIS FORM IN ITEMS 42A THRU 42C ON PAGE 10.




PART Vit - INCOME INFORMATION (Pravide the income you received from all sources)

NOTE: Report the tota! mcome before deductions for 1axes, insurance, etc. If you dc not receive any payments from cne of the sources
that we list, write "0" or "None” in the space. If you are receiving monthly benefils, give as d copy of your most recent award letler. This will
help us determine the amount of benefits you should be paid. Mayments from any source will be counted, unless the law says thal thay

don't need 1o be counted.
ONTHLY INCOME - Provide the income that you and your depandents receive every month. For items 154 -35F, if none, write "0" ar "NONE.’
Do not leava blank spacss.
SOURCES OF CHILD{REN] (Provide the firs:, middie iritial and fast name
\o'|  RECURRING YETERAN | SPOUSE
| MONTELY INCOME NAME NAME NAME
35A, [Social Sesurity 523
M
358_i1.S. Civil Senvica 0
<~ |U.S. Railroad \
35C. Retirement 0 \
35D, (Military Retired Pay 0
3SE. [Black Lung Benefits 0
Other (Interest,
35F., |dividends, or one-titme 0
ayments)
J6A. WILL YOU REGIIVE ANY INCOME  [368. WILL YOU RECEIVE ANY INCOME 36C. DO YOU THINK YOUR INCOME WILL CHANGE IN
FROM RENTAL PROPERTY O3 FROM FROM THE OPERATION OF A FARM WITHIN "THE NEXT 12,,M}ONTHS’? (H “Yes," explan below)
[THE OPERATION OF A BUSINESS 12 MONTHS OF "HE DAY YOU SIGN THIS | Yes ‘.. No
WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF THE DAY YOU  [FORM? s
SIGN THIS FORM? . Yes | .: Na
Yes | | Mo

PART IX - NET WORTH {Provide specific inlormation about the net worth of you and your dependents)

NET WORTH is the market value of all interest and rights in any <ind of property afier subtracting any mortgages ar other claims against
the property, However, net worth does not include the house you live in or a reasonable area of land it si's on. Net worth also does not
include the value of personal items such as your vehicle, clothing, and ‘urniture.

NOTE: For items 37A-37F provide amounts, It none, write 'D” OR "NONE.” Do not leave blank spaces.

ITEM CHILD(REN) (Provide the first, middle initial_and lasi name,
- SOURCE VETERAN SPOUSE
NO. NAME NAME NAME
[Cast, non-interest bearing
S7A. Ihank aceounts 300
Interast osaring bank
37B. raccoums. certificates of 0
viepesit ‘'CL0s)
Fetirement accounts
37C. (iRAs, Keogh Plans. etc.; 0 \
"l
37D. [Stocks, bords. mutual fuads 0
37E. Value o business assets 0 \
37F. Nea prope-ty ioo) your bome) 0

YOU MUST SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME AND DATE THIS FORM IN |ITEMS 42A THRU 42C ON PAGE 10.




PART X - MEDICAL, LEGAL, OR OTHER EXPENSES

IMPORTANT - Complete tems 38A through 38E unly if you are applying for nonservice connecied pension.

EDICAL, LEGAL OR OTHER EXPENSES - Family medical expenses you actually paid {out-of-pocket) may be deducted fram your income, Show the
mourt of unreimiuirsed medical expensas you paid ‘or dependents you are uncet an obligation to support. Also, show medical, legal. or other expenses
ycu paid because of & disabilty tur which ¢ vilian disability benefits have teen awarded When desgrmining your income. wa may be abie to increase
benefits for the year in which the expenses are paid. Jo notincuds ary axpenses for which you ware reimbursed. Be sure tc include the Medicare
deduction. [t mere space is needed, you may use [tem 45, "Remarks’ or ettach a separate sheet,

38C. PURPQSE

I . 5 . 38D, PAID TO 38E. PERSON FOR WHOM
38A AMOUNT YOU | 388 DATE PAID (Doctor's fees, haspiial | e of doior, hospital, pharmacy. | EXPENSE PAID (Sefi, spouse,
PAID (Monith, y2ar) charges, alturney fees, 4 -
ol) \ttorney, elc.) child)

T~

\

~.

>

>~

>

o~

PART X1 - DIRECT DEPOSIT

Generally, all Federal payments arz required to be made by electroric funds ransfer (EFT). alsa called direct deposi:. Please attach a
voided personal check or deposit slip or pravide the information raquested below in ltems 38, 40, end 41 to enroll in direct deposit. ¥ ycu
o not have a bank account you can receive a wa ver from direct deposit, 2y checking the box below in ltem 39. You can also request a
waiver it you have other circumstances that you feel would cause you a hardship to be errolled in dirgct deposit. You can write to:

Cepartment of Veterans Aftalrs, 125 S. Maln Street Suite B, Muskogee, OK 74401-7004, and give us a brief description of why you do not
wish to pasticipate in direct deposit,

133. ACCOUNT NUMBER (Piease check the appropriate bax and provide the account number, if applicabie)

' Gheskirg LA certify that | do not have an account with a financial institution or
: ) {Account number) ‘ certified payment agent.

o
¢+ Savings
{Account numbe’)

40. NAME OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (Flease provide the name of the 147, ROUTING CR TRANSIT NUMBER (Tte tirst nirie numbers focated at the
bank where you want yodr airect deposit 1o go) bottorn left of your check or savings deposit sip) )

YOU MUST SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME AND DATE THIS FORM IN ITEMS 42A THRU 42C ON PAGE 10.



PART XIt - CERTIFICATION, AUTHORIZATION, AND SIGNATURE!S)

| certify that the statements i this cocument are true and compilete to the bes: of my knowledge and bzlief. | authorize any person or
elily, including but not limited to any organization, service pravider, employer or government agency, to give tte Departnent of Veterans
|Affairs any information about me except protected heaitl information, and | waive any privilege which makes the infornation confidential.

INPORTANT - If you sign with an "X", then you must have 2 people witness your signature. They must then print their names and

428, VETERAN'S PRINTED NAME 12C, DATE SIGNEDR
Anthony M OConnell 01~17-2012

143B. PRINTED NAME AND ADDRESS OF WITNESS

44A. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (Do not grin:) 44B. PRINTED NAME AND ADCRESS OF WITNESS

PART XIll - REMARKS (Lise this space for any additional statements that you would like to make cancerning your application for
Compensation and/or Pension)

5. REMARKS ( f you need more space you may attach a separate sheet of paper)

PENALTY - The law prcvides severe penalties which include fine or imgrisonment, or both, far the willful submission of any staterrent or evidenze of a
materizl fact, knowing it ta be false, or for the fraudulent acceptarce of any dayment to which you ae not entitled

YOU MUST SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME AND DATE THIS FORM IN ITEMS 42A THRU 42C ON THIS PAGE.

»



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERAN SERVICES (ADVS) 45
THE AMERICAN LEGION 74
VETERAN SERVICES DIVISION (VSD)

Date 22 February 2012
Veteran: Anthony M. O’Connell
Claim: 25163 990

2012 February22 Submission cover sheet |

To:  345/PD2/GW

From: Arizona Department of Veterans' Services
240 South Montezuma Street, Suite 208
Prescott AZ 86303

The following is submitted for Appropriate Action:

o VA?21-8416 Medical Expense Report
e VA21-8049 Request For Details Of Expenses
Remarks:

Please process accordingly, thank you.

Veteran’s Benefits Counselor A %/ L/

~Brian O’Neil - (928 /43 0167 ext 1
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2012 February [10] VA Form 21-8416
Medical expense report

OMB Control No. 2900-0161

Depa < D e 2 Affa
MEDICAL EXPENSE REPORT
1. NAME OF VETERAN (First, middle, lasy) 2. VAFILE NUMBER
Anthony M Oconnell : : 25 163 990
3A NAME AND ADDRESS OF, CLAIMANT, 38. CHANGE OF ADDRESS (Cleck 3C. E-MAIL ADORESS, (If epplicabl
NM } Tf{(.‘ N \} [b? 8‘ = "\I l box if address in lem 34 is (I[[/e/(unllu ,q.« f / (la’/’ﬂ ca Z
) 8 (7' lS T /i h £ L , A CD / t7/ JSrom lasi adidress furnished to VA) O ce l\f M C Z < 2
,! i « I
R & FEN UALE /» O GMAIL.co M

T VETERAN'SEOCIA URIT

NOTE: Family medical expenses actually paid by you may be deduetible from your income. Report the actual amount of unreimbursed medical expenses you
paid for yourself or relatives who are members of your household, Do not report any expenses you did not pay or expenses for which you were or will be
reimbursed, Any expenses reasonably related to medical or dental care may be allowed as medical expenses. Examples of allowable medical expenses include
the following: hospltal expenses, office visits, drugs and medicines, eyeglasses, dental fees, medical insurance premiums (Including the Medicare deduction),
hearing aids, nursing home fees, home health services, and transportation for medical purposes (41.5 cents per mile, plus parking and tolls or fares for taxis,
buses, etc.). if you are not sure whether a particular expense can be allowed, furnish a complete descriptlon of the purpose of the payment. We will fet you
know If an expense cannot be allowed. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet of paper with columns corresponding to those on this form, Be sure (o
write your VA file number on any attachments. . '

You may be asked to verify the amounts you actually paid, so keep all receipts or other documentatlon of payments for at least 3 years after we make a
decision on your medical expense claim. If you are unable to provide documentalion of the claimed medical expenses when asked to do so by VA, your
- benefits will be retroactively reduced or terminated.

Report medical expenses for the penod thru . If no dates appear on this line,
refer to the accompanying letter or Eligibllity Verlflcation Report for the dates your medical expense report should cover,

5. ITEMIZATION OF MEDICAL EXPENSES

A PURPOSE (Physician or Hospital Charges B. AMOUNT PAID | C. DATE PAID D. NAME OF PROVIDER E. FOR WHOM PAID

Eyeglasses. Oxygen Rental, Medical Insurance, esc.) BY YOU fMa Day Yr) (Na;;;ﬁg’[oc,::;:. ::,3”‘“' (Self, spouse, child)

MEDICARE (PART B) , _

/

PRIVATE MEDICAL INSURANCE (7 ,{'/

e\“/

or
\

~ \ ,o/
/f{? , i
s
el
Y

R
WA, éﬂ/
\

" IMPORTANT: Be sure to sign this form in item 7A on the reverse side. Unsigned reports will be returned.

VA FORM SUPERSEDES VA FORM 21-8416, SEP 2008, WHICH
21-8416 WILLNOT BE USED,

SEP 2011 Page 1


anthonyoconnell
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5. ITEMIZATION OF MEDICAL EXPENSES (Continued)

- D. NAME OF PROVIDER
A. PURPOSE (Physician or Hospital Charges B. AMOUNT PAID C. DATE PAID ’ E. FOR WHOM PAID
Eyeglasses, Oxygen Rental, Medical Insurance, etc.) BY YOU (Mo/Day/Yr) . (Name of doctor, dentist, (Self, spouse, chiid)

hospital, lab, etc.)

s

/.

Certification: 1 have not and will not receive reimbursement for these expenses. I certify that the above information is true.

8A. DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. (Include Ar¢a Code) 8B, EVENING TELEPHONE NO. (Include Area Code)

NO TELETPHON £ No TELEFPHONE
/MJZ? N/ ﬁ/m(/ FEB /0, 202

' PENALTY: The law provtdes vere penalties which include fine or |mpnsonment or both, for the willful submission of any statement or
evidence of a material fact, knowing it is false, or fraudulent acceptance of any payment to which you are not entitled.

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE: VA will not disclose information collected on this form to any source other than what has been authorized under the Privacy Act of 1974 or Title
38, code of Federal Regulations 1.576 for routine uses (i.e., civil or criminal faw enforcement, congressional communications, epidemiological or research studies, the collection
of money owed to the United States, litigation in which the United States is a party or has an interest, the administration of VA programs and delivery of VA benefits,
verification of identity and status, and personnel administration) as identified in the VA system of records, S8V A21/22/28 Compensation, Pension, Education, and Vocational
Rehabilitation Records - VA, and published in the Federal Register. Your obligation to respond is required to obtain or retain benefits. The requested information is considered
relevant and necessary to determine maximum benetits provided under law. VA uses your SSN to identify your claim file. Providing your SSN will help ensure that your records
are properly associated with your claim file. Giving us your SSN account information is voluntary. Refusal to provide your SSN by itself will not result in the denial of benefits.
VA will not deny an individual benefits for refusing to provide his or her SSN unless the disclosure of the SSN is required by a Federal Statute of law in effect prior to January
1, 1975, and still in effect. The responses you submit are considered confidential (38 U.S.C. 5701). Information submitted is subject to verification through computer matching
programs with other agencies.

RESPONDENT BURDEN: We need this information to determine whether medical expenses you paid may be used to reduce the amount of income we count in determining
eligibility to benefits (38 U.S.C. 1503). Title 38, United States Code, allows us to ask for this information. We estimate that you will need an average of 30 minutes to review
the instructions, find the information, and complete this form. VA cannot canduct or sponsor a collection of information unless a valid OMB control number is displayed. You
are not required to respond to a collection of information if this number is not displayed. Valid OMB control numbers can be located on the OMB Internet Page at
httpiwww.reginfo gov/public/do/PRAMain, If desired, you can call 1-800-827-1000 to get information on where to send comments or suggestions about this form.
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2012 February 10 VA Form 21-8049
Request for details of expenses

OMB Approved No, 2900-0138
Respondent Burden: 15 minutes

\ Department of Veterans Affairs REQUEST FOR DETAILS OF EXPENSES
lNSTRUL I'IONS - We need additional information to determine whether you are entitled to benefits, Please complete all items. [fan answer is

"none” or "0" write that, For additional space, use Item 12, "Remarks,” or attach a separate sheet indicating the itera number to which the answers
apply. If you have any questions or need assistance, please call |- 800-827-1000 (Hearing lmpaired TDD line 1-800-829-4833).

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT
THeNY M. oconNEaELL
ZE /S‘st/4 peL RIO

i reEN VALLEY, 4z 856/ %

2. NAME OF VETERAN (First-middle-lasy) 3. VA FILE NUMBER
Anthony M Oconnel} 25163 990
, ; SECTION | - DEPENDENTS NOT LIVING WITH YOU
/ (List ONL Ypersons Yyou support who DO NOT live with you)
/ 4A. NAME A . 4B. AGE | 4C. RELATIONSHIP [4D. AMOUNT YOU CONTRIBUTE TO SUPPORT
// ' i
I
A s
A
N s
0 . ,
L i
N ¥
; J 5
7 SECTION Ui - DEPENDENTS LIVING WITH YOU
: (List ONLY persons you support who DO live with you)
. 5A. NAME 58. AGE 5C. RELATIONSHIP
7

™~

SECTION 1l - MONTHLY EXPENSES (EXCEPT MEDICAL) FOR YOU AND THOSE LISTED ABOVE AS LIVING WITH YOU
6A. ITEM 6B. AMOUNT BA. ITEM (Cont'd) ) 68, AMOUNT(Coni'd)

HOUSING s . j 5 UTILITIES $ 72 ; s 5

FOOD $ 1 7,; EDUCATION OF CHILDREN v, £}y, for $ 4@@"/
R ,"& @ 5 OTHER

TAXES. . 4 £ (Spacifs) $

INTEREST $ LF@ $

\

CLOTHING $ . s
VA FORM EXISTING STOCK OF VA FORM 21-8049, MAR 2003,
AUG 2007 21-8049 WILL BE USED.

I


anthonyoconnell
Text Box
2012 February 10 VA Form 21-8049  Request for details of expenses


SECTION IV - HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL EXPENSES

7A. DO YOU HAVE OR EXPECT TO HAVE ANY LARGE OR UNUSUAL HOSPITAL OR MEDICAL EXPENSES FOR YOURSELFE ¢ [28-E8TMATED COST PER YEAR
AND OTHERS YOU SUPPORT AND LIVE WITH?

(ves [ wo ey $

-

——

unw"""
7C. EXPLANATION .
,.—-w—"“’
J\) '\} E B

— SECTION V - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
18 DO YOU EXPECT TO MAKE PROVISIONS FOR YOUR CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL NEEDS, INCLUDING ADVANCED TECHNICAL OR COLLEGE EDUCATION? ]
C] ves NO e
SECTION VI - EXPENSES OF LAST ILLNESS AND BURIAL OF VETERAN, SPOUSE, OR CHILD P
AND JUST DEBTS OF DECEASED VETERAN OR PARENT'S SPOUSE v/
9A. NAME OF DECEASED PERSON (First-middle-last) 8B. RELATIONSHIP TO YOU P LOC. DATE OF DEATH
[Jwre  [] Huseano  [] cHLD el
EXPENDITURES FOR ABOVE-NAMED PERSON o
NOTE - Furnish information conceming unreimbursed expense as follows: w“‘“
A VETERAN - For hisfher spouse's of child's last iliness and burial. A SPOUSE - Fo;Arfé ast iiness and burial of veteran's child. )
A CHILD - For veteran's last fliness, burial and just debts. A WIDOW('ER - For veteran's last illness, (paid before or after
A PARENT - For his/her spouse's or veteran's last iliness and burial he veteran's death), burial and just debts and for the last iliness
and for his/her spouse’s just debts. and buflal of veteran's child.
10A. NAME AND ADDRESS OF 108. NATURE OF 106" TOTAL AMOUNT 10D. AMOUNT 10E. DATE
PERSON TO WHOM PAID EXPENSES OR DEBT QF PENSES OR DEBT PAID BY YOU PAID
w‘"”' *
. $ $
N1
n’/
Dfmd"‘ I
ly/ s $
e'//
e ' $ $
3 $
/ SECTION Vit - COMMERCIAL LIFE INSURANCE PAYMENTS
PAYMENTS . AMOUNT
1A TOTAL RECEIVED OR EXPECTED BY CLAIMANT $ \A Z
1B EXPECTED OR ACTUAL DATE OF RECEIPT ({f paid by instaiiments,
. explain payment schedule in ltem 12, Remarks) }
12. REMARKS g

PENALTY: - The law Frovndcs severe penalties which include tmc or imprisonmcat, or both, for the willfu} submission or any statement or evidence of a material
fact, knowing it to be false

I CERTIFY THAT the foregoing statement(s) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

13. SIGNATURE LA} Do rot print, sign in ink) 414. DATE 15. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S) (/nclude Area Code)

(Z'% 2 VAR 2012\ TeLs THOVE 0" Y £ PRoNE

Privacy Acthformation: T‘Ee‘VA will not disclod¢ information collected on this form to any source other than what has been authorized under the Privacy Act of
1974 or Title 38, Code of Federal Regulations 1.576 for routine uses (i.e., civil or criminal law enforcement, congressional communications, epidemiological or
research studies, the collection of money owed to the United States, litigation in which the United States is a party or has an interest, the administration of VA
programs and delivery of VA benefits, verification of identity and status, and personnel administration) as identified in the VA system of records, 58VA21/22,
Compensation, Pension, Education and Rehabilitation Records - VA, published in the Federal Register. Your obligation to respond is required to obtain or retain
benefits. The requested information is considered relevant and necessary to detcrmine entitlement to benefits. The responses you submit are considered confidential
(38 U.S.C. 5701). Information submitted is subject to verification through computer matching prograts with ather agencies.

Respondent Burden: We need this information to determine entitlement to pension or parent's dependency and indemnity compensation (38 U.S.C. 1503 and
1315). Title 38, United States Code, allows us to ask for this information. We estimate that you will need an average of 15 minutes to review the instructions, find
the information, and complete this form, VA cannot conduct or sponsor a collection of information unless a valid OMB control number is displayed. You are not
required to respond to a collection of tnformation if this aumber is not displayed. Valid OMB control numbers can be located on the OMB Internet Page at
www,whitehouse.gov/omb/libra BINV.VA EPAMmIEVA, If desired, you can call (-800-827-1000 to get information on where to send comments or
suggestions about this form.
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